

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM
2021 REGULAR SESSION
Unofficial Document

Amend printed copy of **HB 563/HCS 1**

On page 3, line 5, after "capacity" insert "as determined by the local school district. The nonresident pupil policy and any subsequent changes adopted by a board of education shall be filed with the Kentucky Department of Education no later than thirty (30) days following their adoption";

On page 11, lines 3 and 4, delete "School Funding Task Force established in Section 5 of this Act" and insert in lieu thereof "Interim Joint Committee on Education";

On page 11, line 9 through page 12, line 19, remove Section 5 in its entirety;

On page 12, lines 20 and 21, remove Section 6 in its entirety;

Re-number subsequent sections;

On page 14, line 22, delete "at a public school outside of their assigned district public school system" and insert in lieu thereof "as described in subsection (2) of Section 2 of this Act";

On page 18, line 24, delete "their assigned public school district" and insert in lieu thereof "the school district in which the student is enrolled"; and

On page 13, line 3, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";

On page 13, line 5, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";

On page 13, line 9, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";

On page 13, line 14 and 15, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";

Amendment No. HFA 14

Rep. Rep. Chad McCoy

Committee Amendment _____

Signed: _____

Floor Amendment _____

LRC Drafter: _____

Adopted: _____

Date: _____

Rejected: _____

Doc. ID: XXXX

Not for Filing

- On page 14, line 13, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 15, line 1, delete "Section 14" and insert "Section 12";
- On page 19, line 23, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 20, line 2, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 23, line 13, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 23, line 20, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 24, line 17, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 25, line 11, delete "Section 12" and insert "Section 10";
- On page 25, line 18, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 25, line 21, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 25, line 21, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 25, line 26, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 26, line 23, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 26, line 26, delete "Section 12" and insert "Section 10";
- On page 27, line 1, delete "Section 23" and insert "Section 21";
- On page 27, line 8, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 28, line 27, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 29, line 3, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 29, line 8, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 29, line 16, delete "Section 22" and insert "Section 20";
- On page 31, line 8, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";
- On page 31, line 10, delete "Section 12" and insert "Section 10";
- On page 31, line 25, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";
- On page 31, line 27, delete "Section 8" and insert "Section 6";
- On page 32, line 5, delete "Sections 7 to 21" and insert "Sections 5 to 19";

On page 33, line 26, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";

On page 35, line 23, delete "Section 18" and insert "Section 16";

On page 38, line 15, delete "Section 19" and insert "Section 17".